

Prince George's County Council

Meeting Agenda - Final Sitting as the Committee of the Whole

County Administration
Building
14741 Governor Oden
Bowie Drive
Upper Marlboro,
Maryland
20772-3050

Thursday, March 11, 2021

10:30 AM

VIRTUAL MEETING

VIEW USING THE LINK PROVIDED AT: https://pgccouncil.us/LIVE

ORDER OF PROCEEDINGS:

- a) Presentation by Committee Staff
 (Including comments received by the Committee)
- b) Comments from Sponsor
- c) Questions from Committee Members
- d) Comments from Agencies
- e) General Discussion
- f) Motion and Vote

CALL TO ORDER

APPOINTMENTS

<u>APPT-5-21</u>

Draft: 1

Appointment of the following individual as Director of the Department of Housing and Community Development for Prince George's County:

Ms. Aspasia Xypolia

LEGISLATION

CR-014-2021

A RESOLUTION CONCERNING ADEQUATE PUBLIC SAFETY

Draft: 1

<u>FACILITIES SURCHARGE</u> for the purpose of approving a partial waiver of the adequate public safety facilities surcharge for all residential units of the mixed-use College Park Southern Gateway Project ("Southern Gateway").

Sponsor(s): Hawkins, Taveras, Glaros, Davis, Harrison, Streeter, Turner and Franklin

Page 1 Printed on 3/7/2021

Attachment(s): R2021014

CR-014-2021 AIS

CR-014-2021 Transmittal

Legislative History:

2/23/21 County Council introduced and referred to the Sitting

as the Committee of the Whole

CR-015-2021 Draft: 1 **A RESOLUTION CONCERNING SCHOOL FACILITIES SURCHARGE** for

the purpose of approving a full exemption of the school facilities surcharge for all

residential units within the Union on Knox project.

Sponsor(s): Hawkins, Glaros, Davis, Streeter, Franklin, Turner and Harrison

<u>Attachment(s)</u>: R2021015

CR-015-2021 AIS

CR-015-2021 Transmittal

Legislative History:

2/23/21 County Council introduced and referred to the Sitting

as the Committee of the Whole

CR-016-2021

A RESOLUTION CONCERNING LOCAL IMPACT GRANT FUNDS

Draft: 1 MULTIYEAR PLAN for the purpose of transmitting the Local Impact Grant Funds

Multiwear Plan to the County Council for review and approval

Multiyear Plan to the County Council for review and approval.

Sponsor(s): Hawkins, Streeter, Anderson-Walker, Taveras, Dernoga,

Harrison, Franklin, Davis, Turner, Ivey and Glaros

Attachment(s): R2021016

CR-016-2021 Attachment A

CR-016-2021 AIS

CR-016-2021 Transmittal

Legislative History:

2/23/21 County Council introduced and referred to the Sitting

as the Committee of the Whole

CR-017-2021

A RESOLUTION CONCERNING CONTRACT APPROVALS for the purpose

Draft: 1 of approving a multi-year Master Lease Agreement to fund essential Prince

George's County ("County") technology equipment that is the industry standard for

network-attached high-volume storage.

Sponsor(s): Hawkins, Franklin, Streeter, Davis, Glaros, Harrison, Taveras,

Dernoga and Turner

Page 2 Printed on 3/7/2021

<u>Attachment(s)</u>: <u>R2021017</u>

CR-017-2021 Attachment A

CR-017-2021 AIS

CR-017-2021 Transmittal

Legislative History:

2/23/21 County Council introduced and referred to the Sitting

as the Committee of the Whole

<u>1:30 P.M. - BRIEFING</u>

IMPACT OF THE BALTIMORE-WASHINGTON SCMAGLEV PROJECT BR 03112021 **ON PRINCE GEORGE'S COUNTY** Draft: 1

Wayne Rogers, Chairman & CEO, Northeast Maglev

Debra Borden, Deputy General Counsel, Maryland-National Capital Park & **Planning Commission**

Citizen Panel:

The Honorable Takisha James, Mayor, Town of Bladensburg The Honorable Colin A. Byrd, Mayor, Town of Greenbelt

Dan Woomer Sam Droege Marcia Watson Suzzie Schuyler

ADJOURN

Printed on 3/7/2021 Page 3